TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First American Corporation		06/01/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CoreLogic, Inc.	
Street Address:	4 First American Way	
City:	Santa Ana	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92707	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1823454	FLOODCERT
Registration Number:	1822104	SMART
Registration Number:	3166013	LIENWATCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-965-1390

Email: mleonard@panitchlaw.com, esteigerwalt@panitchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Leonard

Address Line 1: PANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NADEL LLP

Address Line 2: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 610007.5003

TRADEMARK REEL: 004597 FRAME: 0048 1823454

00⁻06% HO

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Leonard
Signature:	/michael leonard/
Date:	08/03/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=00332851#page1.tif source=00332851#page2.tif source=00332851#page3.tif source=00332851#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004597 FRAME: 0049





I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) is a full, true and correct copy of the original record in the custody of this office.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JUN - 2 2010

Jehn Bowen

DEBRA BOWEN Secretary of State

Delaware

The First State

PAGE 1

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

JUN -1 2010

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"THE FIRST AMERICAN CORPORATION", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "CORELOGIC, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"CORELOGIC, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2010, AT 10:48 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4452868 8100M

100610613

You may verify this certificate onlir at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTY CATION: 8026479

DATE: 06-01-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004597 FRAME: 0051

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:48 AM 06/01/2010 FILED 10:48 AM 06/01/2010 SRV 100610613 - 4452868 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

THE FIRST AMERICAN CORPORATION (a California corporation)

into

CORELOGIC, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is CoreLogic, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is The First American Corporation, a California corporation (together, the "Constituent Corporations").

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of May 28, 2010, by and between the Constituent Corporations (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the DGCL.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is CoreLogic, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be its Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of The First American Corporation is 180,000,000 shares of Common Stock, par value \$1.00 per share, and 500,000 shares of Preferred Stock, par value \$1.00 per share.

SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on June 1, 2010.

SEVENTH: The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 4 First American Way, Santa Ana, California 92707, an office of the Surviving Corporation.

EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Corporations.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004597 FRAME: 0052 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer, the 1st day of June, 2010.

CORELOGIC, INC.

By: Name: Steeler

Title:



TRADEMARK REEL: 004597 FRAME: 0053

RECORDED: 08/03/2011